LR - KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

_— A O & GAS‘CONSERVATION DivisioN Corm Mslfg;eg‘:;f;:jg
. WELL COMPLETION FCRM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
N R
Operator: License # 5254 v QI “ i l...i v “L‘L' AP! No. 15 -_118-20680 ~ 0 "b\
Name: MIDCO Exploration, Inc. County: _Meade
Address: _414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 __-SE_SE_NE goc 30 Twp. 34 s R 2 _[]East[Y] West
City/State/zip: Vestmont, IL 60559 2970 FNL feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA 330 fel feet from@’ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:_E@r! J. Joyce, Jr. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:*
Phone: (630 ) 655-2198 (circle one) @ SE NW sw
Contractor: Name: Leiker Well Service Lease Name:..ROgers well #1
License: 30891 Field Name: Wildcat h
Wellsite Geologist: N/A Producing Formation: M?maton
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_23i"ri__..._~. Kelly Bushing: 2343’
New Well Re-Entry v Workover Total Depth:& Plug Back Total Depth: 5599'
__‘L__ Qil SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1545 Feet .
Gas ENHR SIGW | Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [¥INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) if yes, show depth set Feet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows: If Alternate H completion, cement circulated from
Operator:_MIDCO Exploration, Inc. feet depth to W P sx cmt,
Well Name: #1 Rogers \b‘\‘\/\ e \)\C‘ - q\ \\&‘D\O?}
Original Comp. Date:% Original Total Depth: 61 £) %;ig':,ﬁ,;';';‘i;f;?:dg:gﬁ ::2,‘,6 Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloridecontent_______ppm Fluidvolume__________ bbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofﬁECEIVE@
Duat Completion Docket No. Operator Name: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. ’
11/25/84 12/09/84 Lease Name: JAN:CZnZe ﬂﬂﬂﬁ
Spud Date or Date Reached TD (;;rfwzp?éﬁgr? gate or Quarter Sec. Twg : [ ] East[ ] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: DOMWA,—KS

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with alf temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations pro| /ulgated to regulate the oit and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and corre fhe best nowlgd
Signature: .

1/24/2006

Date: Letter of Confidentiality Received

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Vice-President

if Denied, Yes [ | Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of _January ,

S ________ Wireline Log Received

b d TR URARST,

2098 § 'OFFICIAL SEAL"
Nancy L. Ma

Notary PublicM Ao Wwo anwpubhe_sfcy ie; mwumqasis ___ UIC Distribution

_ ) o 0 0 Ry Commissior Exp.06/2_4,’2006'

»

Geologist Report Received




Side Two

-
) ]

MIDCO Exploration, Inc. " Lease Name:.Rogers Well #: 1

Operator Name:
30 Twp. 3 s R.26 [T]East [/]West County: Meade

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool.open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes {/]No [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum {]Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ]ves No Heebner 4560 2217
Cores Taken [1ves No Toronto 4573 2230
Electric Log Run [JYes [/]No Lansing 5286 2043
(Submit Copy)
Hertha 5360 3017
List Al E. L :
is ogs Run Marmaton 5435 3092
No new logs run Cherokee 5623 3280
Morrow Sh 5950 3607
T.D. 6175 3832
CASING RECORD New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Settin Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in O.D)) Lbs. / Ft. Depthg Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 1545' Class A Neat | 50 3% cc
Production 77/8" 41/2" 10.5# 5599’ common 150 3% cc
Class H 50 8% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD REPAIR CASING LEAK
Purpose: Depth T fC t #Sacks Used . T d P t Additi
T rerorate " TopBottom 7 ype of Cemen acks Use ype and Percen itives
Y Protect Casing .
~ Plug Back TD 3542-5400' | Class A Neat 100 50 sacks + 3% cc 11/16
—P
ugOftZone | 35423728 | Class A Neat 100 75 sacks + 3% cc 11112
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
New - same perfs re-treated 1000 gal 15% NE/FE wisilt & clay 4% solo
3000 gal 15% NE/FE silt retarded
Qriginal - 5490-5496' 500 gal FE1-A 15% acid 1 gal Lo-Surf 259 |5490-96
1 gal HA1-60 10# Ferchek
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 5495' Clves  [4No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11/28/05 : ) [ Flowing [] Pumping [[] Gastift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. . Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 4
, RECEIVED
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ JUsedonLease [ ] Open Hole Perf. [ | Dually Comp. [} Commingled ——JAN—Z—?——ZGGS——
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) _

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA,KS
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7 ALLIED CEMENTING CO,, INC. 2zt |

/IIT TO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
; RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 - Medioine. LA Ks,
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OU ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINIS
patE //~[2-m5| 20 \.%‘/S 2b J : J-&/V/ .00 AM. ||D: 20PM Il'-%obﬂ
COUNTY STATE
LEASERoqeﬁS wetLs [/ LOCATION ENgle toooch et [~ (W Meade | KS,
@OR NEW (Circle one) [ A/ / 2 05/,'ﬂ 7 &)
CONTRACTOR /Z e K et LJ,/_S OWNER /V}.'Jﬁ@ , EX?/O M on
TYPE OFJOB.Squccze : |
HOLE SIZE _ T.D. CEMENT ;
CASING SIZE 4 /= DEPTH 3723 AMOUNT ORDERED @sx A+3% co.
TUBING SIZE A 2R DEPTH %S4 2. 28X Sancd 2S5 sx A pieaT
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL [Zo KeS™ DEPTH B3S b2
PRES. MAX /12.00PST. MINIMUM _—— COMMON__ /50 A @ 00.0D /60D . UD
MEAS. LINE ~ SHOE JOINT _— POZMIX , . @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. o GEL . @
PERFS. : CHLORIDE 3 @ 3800 /1Y .00
DISPLACEMENT FlesA LooTel ASC @
EQUIPMENT sA nd 2 @ .50 1 7.00
, @
PUI\:I}TRUCK CEMENTER Dowv e ¢J- g
HELPER Qateyne ¢ . @ ;
BULK TRUCK @ g
# 344 DRIVER ThomaS, - @ -
BULK TRUCK @ %
# DRIVER HANDLING Jos e oo [168.00
_ MILEAGE _4S X 10§ X. 0 _283.50
REMARKS: ’ . TOTAL /S &2.850
Joocd et K S:ide PST 70 G000 SERVICE
TaKe TA/T ReTe &£ 255015 m:n 7
aT /oo Pl SPaT Rex Sancl 1.X  DEPTHOFIOB o372 :
25X A+ a0 K5 SX A Meal - $Phte PUMPTRUCK CHARGE /320,00 |
4.4[[4_ ZzﬁPab%S, Revel ©uT_ -Pu U EXTRA FOOTAGE @
QoiaTs, PSL T'n 00 shoT (0 MILEAGE s @ S.00 _A2RS 00
LaSh U@ R (/ o . MANIFQLD/l/c.S eZs00 _72s. 00 !
@ ;
@
: / - RECEIVED
CHARGE T0: s ol (o é/\’@ / OT T 7 N KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION oL
STREET . JAN 27 2006 ' |
Iy STATE ZIP CONSERVATION PIif§I0N & FLLOAT EQUIPMENT
WICHITA,KS
@
: / @
“To Allied Cementing.Co.. Inc.. e e ,/ @ - 1
%,‘,‘ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equ1pment 77 g :

‘nid*furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX _ ‘j

ANY APPLICABLE TAX TOTAL CHARGE &

WILL BE CHARGED

PRINTED NAME'

UPON INVOICING  DISCOUNT CESGEFS | pAID IN 30 DAYS
\
SIGNATURE IDMWW%M 7}/ D@J \¢ & /Y\ G \/.@ \ Q\&
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ALLIED CENIENTING CO., INC. 22969

: Fede '~ =~ " raermmo—aa-
o P.O. BOX 31 ' SERVICE POINT:
* RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 MEDscndes Ledeor
& SEC. TWP, RANGE CAL ED OuUT ON OCATION  [JOB.START OB FL SH
e/ (- /6~-05| 3o | 395 _a) 230 am /30 anm 7 SSqa 3?3"
COUNTY STATE ’,j
/LEASEAo GeAS  |weELLs [ LOCATIONEX G L&at00) , P s 18, 2843, /4], |MeDe” K5
OR NEW (Circle one) La, 18, (L), Hutrs ATTAIC iy |
CONTRACTOR LEVAEA e)y5-. _ OWNER M D Co &3Pl d Tros)
TYPE OF JOB S22~ :
HOLE SIZE 7"'&_"" T.D. A CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 4 %™ DEPTH .5, /o0 * AMOUNT ORDERED <Ass So
TUBING SIZE 2% DEPTH 3,527 CLASS A MEAT $-F R e«
DRILL PIPE . , DEPTH
TOOL , DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX  /,700 MINIMUM /OO COMMON_ /o0 B @/lo.vD _1000.6D
MEAS. LINE ] SHOE JOINT , POZMIX , @ f
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERES. foces 3, 7227-59 CHLORIDE 2 @ 3800 _Z4.00
DISPLACEMENT =y 4l FxesH coama asc - @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTERZZZZ A, 7 Z4X27 D, g
# 397 HELPER &AW 4, @
BULK TRUCK o
# 39 DRIVER CArL o, @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER ' HANDLING ___ /) 5 @l. 60 /43,20
MILEAGE 45 ¥ 1D 2y .0(p 2 25,40
REMARKS: TOTAL /S /Y 60O
[ﬁ@{ 3 m-ﬁ , LA SeT 3,592 ’, '
TEE) press, wammﬂ_f@a::@mag%_ SERVICE
Aol 0a<ils (b P00 % Tae" (I JexTr00) fnce Vit 2
@ 4500 G PUN 5> 53c QAT A 1,79, <, Sb.3¢ oAy DEPTHOFJOB 3. 759 * |
A_AENT, TP Lefars, asl pop S bntess, s rait PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /320, 0D
MMQ@M&&MQM(« EXTRAFOOTAGE @
20%, Aectt ") AT HE MILEAGE YS e5.00 LRS00
SQtred [200°; siverr o ) LlG Dowrd, MANIFOLD _JS@uez=Zze~ @Z.é_QO_ _75.0D

@

CHARGETO: Atdco &xprLofaTIon) | '
STREET | TOTAL MED

CITY STATE ZIP

T SRS R

To Allied Cementing-Co. » InComm T
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ‘ TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX

WIL?}I}%IS%E TAX TOTAL CHARGE
VOIC

WICHITA_KS

UPON CED.

SIGNATU%_/}WM

wn/‘tﬂ‘{l—/e‘l-b".*i-’%:’ :
PRINTED NAME




, . MIDCO Exploration, Inc.
414 Plaza Drive ¢ Suite 204
Westmont, lllinois 60559

(630) 655-2198

05 NEDENTAL

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re: #1 Rogers API- #15-119-20680 -
Section 30-24S-26W Meade Co.

Dear Sir:
Enclosed please find one original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the
above referenced well. Attached to the original are cement tickets related to a squeeze to

repair a casing leak.

As is provided for in Rule 82-3-107, we request that 1nformat10n on thls well be held
confidential for the max1mum time allowed.

If you have any questions please contact me.

Sincerely,
MIDCO EXPLORATION, IXC.

Earl J. JoyceJr. -

© RECEIVED
© KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN'27 2006

WICHITA KS



